Greear and Tom Walters were absent from the meeting. 

Foundation quarterly report on matching funds. Funding and recommendation for approval of match  
11-20-2025 @ 2:32 p.m. 
Trustee Laura Schmid-Pizzato moved the Board authorize administration to transfer one hundred 
thousand, three hundred dollars ($100,300.00) of the previously committed funds from the special projects 
reserve to satisfy the matching obligation of funds raised by the Foundation.  Trustee Carol Linton 
seconded the motion.  The motion carried.  Trustees Mike Greear and Tom Walters were absent from the

[...]

Trustee Carol Linton provided a brief summary of the committee discussion and proposed the following 
recommended action. 

Anthropology Shelving – Contractor Agreement 
11-20-2025 @ 2:47 p.m. 
Trustee Carol Linton moved the Board authorize administration to execute the Contractor Agreement with 
EJ Services, LLC of Cheyenne, WY not-to-exceed eight hundred forty thousand dollars ($840,000.00) for 
the Anthropology Shelving project with funds to come from 2025-2026 Major Maintenance. Trustee John 
McKinley seconded the motion. The motion carried.  Trustee Michelle Sullivan was absent from the vote. 
Trustees Mike Greear and Tom Walters were absent from the meeting.

[...]

11-20-2025 @ 2:48 p.m. 
Trustee Carol Linton moved the Board authorize administration to proceed with Level 2 planning for a 
transit stop located south of Knight Hall and further move to approve a design amendment with alm2s in 
the not-to-exceed amount of one hundred fifty-five thousand seven hundred twenty dollars ($155,720.00) 
to be funded from the Owner’s Contingency.  Trustee John McKinley seconded the motion.  The motion 
carried.  Trustee Michelle Sullivan was absent from the vote. Trustees Mike Greear and Tom Walters were 
absent from the meeting. 

Amphibian Laboratory – Project and Budget Approval 
11-20-2025 @ 2:49 p.m. 
Trustee Carol Linton moved the Board authorize administration to proceed with design and advertising of 
the Amphibian Laboratory project funded with eighty five thousand dollars ($85,000.00) from the College 
of Agriculture, Life Sciences and Natural Resources, one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000.00) from 
Veterinary Sciences, three hundred thousand dollars ($300,000.00) from Vice President for Research and 
Economic Development faculty startup funds, and fifty thousand dollars ($50,000.00) from Major 
Maintenance with a total budget not-to-exceed five hundred thirty-five thousand dollars ($535,000.00) 
and proceed with the project utilizing the Design-Bid-Build construction delivery method.  Trustee Brad 
LaCroix seconded the motion.  The motion carried.  Trustee Michelle Sullivan was absent from the vote. 
Trustees Mike Greear and Tom Walters were absent from the meeting.